architectural, and land surveying.) 

2. Contracts for the work on roadways, or bridges or the construction of any buildings shall be let, nor 

shall any goods, supplies or materials be purchased for City purposes when the amount to be paid 

shall equal or exceed twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000). The bid award shall be made to the 

lowest qualified responsible and responsive bidder. 

3. Any competitive solicitation shall be published in a paper of regional circulation, and on the City’s 

website simultaneously for all bidders. The advertisement of bids must include the time and date for